
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND 
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

For 
Gant County 

Materials for Bridge Project 
Bridge over Unnamed Creek 

27E0220N3020009 
 

March 8, 2022 
 

Page AD-1.1 form a part of the contract documents as described above. The original contract 
documents remain in full force and effect except as modified herein. 
 
Contract Documents 
 

1. Sheet CD – 3 of 19:  Replace sheet CD – 3 of 19 with the attached revised CD – 3 of 19.  
The specific changes are as follow: 

 
a. Changed the Bid Closing Date to April 1st, 2022 at 4:00 pm. 
b. Changed the bid opening date to 10:00 a.m. on April 4th, 2022. 
c. Added a Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting on March 16th, 2022 at 9:00 am at the 

Grant County District 2 Shop. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        Grant County, Oklahoma 

 

   
Tyler D. Schroder, PE 
Project Engineer 
Circuit Engineering District 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AD-1.1 

12-2022

Bid 12-20222-2022



----------------
---------------

April 1, 2022

April 4, 2022

REVISED



 

CD - 3 of 19 
 

Grant County, Oklahoma 
COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE 

Grant County Courthouse 
Medford, OK  73759 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
       

PLEASE REVIEW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE 
SIDE RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. 
 
Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side. 

DATE ISSUED 
 
 
 
Page 1 of __2______ 
 

BID NUMBER 
 
012-2022 

BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR 
 
 April 1st, 2022 at 4:00 pm 

REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE 
 
_____ Days after award of Purchase 
Order 
 

TERMS:                                                             
Bidding documents shall be obtained from the Grant County Courthouse.  Bids will be opened at 
10.00 a.m. on April 4th, 2022. 
 

DATE OF DELIVERY: 

Item Quantity 

 
Unit of 
Issue 

 

Description Unit Price Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  Materials for Bridge   
Bridge over Unnamed Creek 

27E0220N3020009 
                            

Pre-Bid Meeting 
Non-Mandatory 

Date: March 16th, 2022  
Time: 9:00 a.m.  

Location: Grant County District 2 Shop  
                      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Revised 



 

CD - 6 of 19 
 

PROPOSAL 
Grant County 

Materials for Bridge Project 
Bridge over Unnamed Creek 

27E0220N3020009 
(Labor and Concrete Not Included) 

 

BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK SCHEDULE OF MATERIALS 

QTY UNIT ITEM UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

BID PRICE FOR 
MATERIAL OVER 

PLANNED 
QUANTITY 

40.00 L.F. 4 1/2" X 1/2" FLAT PLATE    
400.00 L.F. C8X11.5# CHANNEL    

60.00 L.F. C10 X 20# CHANNEL    
75.00 L.F. C12 X 25# CHANNEL    

200.00 L.F. L3 X 3 X 1/4" ANGLE    
140.00 L.F. L5 X 3 X 1/4" ANGLE    

2,360.00 L.F. #4 REINFORCING STEEL    
30.00 EA. 1" X 5'-0" SLAB BOLSTER    
30.00 EA. 2" X 5'-0" SLAB BOLSTER    

1.00 ROLL REBAR TIES    
94.00 EA. 5/8" ᶲ X 6" WELDED STUD    
40.00 L.F. TUBULAR RAIL    

4.00 EA. W BEAM FLARED END SECTION    
1,815.00 S.F. 10 GAUGE SHEET PILES    

576.00 L.F. 36" WIDE 22 GAUGE STEEL DECK 
FORMS 

   

40.00 L.F. W6X20 BRIDGE TRAFFIC RAIL POST    
960.00 L.F. HP 10X42 PILES (24-40’ PCS)    

60.00 L.F. HP 10X42 CAP (2-30’ PCS)    

140.00 L.F. W18 X 46 BEAMS (7-20’ 
BEAMS)(GRADE 50) 

   

 
 

TOTAL MATERIAL BID __________________________________ 
 

P-2 

Bid 12-2022

Bid 12-




